

OFFICE OF CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER
Summary of State Board of Education Agenda Items
February 20, 2020

OFFICE OF ACADEMIC EDUCATION

02.C. Action: Modify contract with Michael D. Kent for 2019-2020 to increase the PERS retirement fee [Goals 4 and 6 – MBE Strategic Plan]

Awarded Vendor: Michael D. Kent
Madison, Mississippi

Renewal of contract for year four will be determined annually and shall be contingent upon the successful completion of the preceding year's contract and the availability of funds. Personnel associated with this contract are not former Department employees or related to any Department employee. The contractor is a PERS retiree. The modification is being made to account for the increased Public Employees' Retirement System (PERS) contribution.

- Term of Contract: July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020
- Cost of Current Contract: \$ 111,216.06
- Modification Increase: \$ 1,319.94
- Total of Modified Contract: \$ 112,536.00
- Method of Award: Request for Applications

Funding Source: State funds

This item references Goals 4 and 6 of the *Mississippi Board of Education 2018-2022 Strategic Plan*.

Recommendation: Approval

Back-up material: None